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FORM GFR 19-A
a's Decision (1) below Rule- 150)

(See Government of Indi
ificate upto date of 20.03.2025

Form of Utilization Cert

Name of Scheme :- MR NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY-2018.
. ) Amount
S'L Name of |Sanction I;o. &lDate with Received Particulars
No.| Scheme |Amount (Rs.In lacs) (Rs.In Lacs)

Through C.F.M.S. Received

BF up to 2024-2025 Certified that Alltoment
Received during the year 2024-

Lt No-02 dt-14.01.2025

12524.36810 Laszagss0 PO Trought CF.M.5.
—_ ) Rs.12524.36810 lacs of grants-
in- favour of Executive
Engineer, R.W.D.(W) Division,
Buxar. Bihar a sum of

MR NEW
MAINTENA Rs.12501.25022 lacs has been
NCE POLICY utilized for the purpose of MR
2018. NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY-

2018. schemes as given in the
margin for which it was
sanctioned and that the
balance of Rs.23.11788 lacs
remaining unutilized at the end
of the period under report.

Total Rs. = 12524.36810

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants- in - aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled
are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for thevpurp: -
ose

for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercise:-

i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer

ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engi

iii) Construction materials have been tested. s nemeer
iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the

Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.

v) All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical progress achieved:-

i) Construction of Road works.

ii) Construction of CD works.

S0 W) Division. Executive Engineer
S R.\W.D. (W) Division.

Buxar

a4




Name of Division:- RWD Works Division Buxar.

Rural Works Department
MR NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY-2018. ALLOTMENT REQUISITION

Date-20.03,2025

Current
. ) . Thickness of [ Value of . Value of Demand mark
‘m/._s Year Name of Road Name of Contractor Project Id Administrative Agreement Amount | Value of RI | Bitwmen | Bitumen \w:,csw.“_ Expenditiire | g ourment :_“ i nos) Remarks
No. (In English) Sanction (In Lacs) (In mm/km) Layer Content in .rnn_ © as per MIS (in Lacs) o
(in mm) Percentage (in Lacs) (in Lacs) B oh m
Y
L021-BUXAR DINARA KAPURPATTI 49 53250 i
39 | 2023-24 TO HARPUR (L21) NapendraBumar 10401902074 | 2,100 | 10420700 | 49.53280 | 11.46865 2067 25 5% 0.00000 | 000000 | 49.53280 | 49.33250 complete

D.AO
RWD Works Division
Buxar

Exccutiven Engineer
RWD Works Division
Buxar
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Name of Road:-L021-BUXAR DINARA KAPURPATTI TO HARPUR (L21) Contractor Name:-Narendra Kumar

Time  Section Length Bumps

Date

No.

20/3/25 08:03:15 58

20/3/25 08:04:41 58
20/3/25 08:05:13 58
20/3/25 08:06:07 58
20/3/25 08:08:01 58
20/3/25 08:09:03 58
20/3/25 08:10:25 58
20/3/25 08:11:01 58
20/3/25 08:12:51 58
20/3/25 08:13:05 58
20/3/25 08:14:08 58
20/3/25 08:16:09 58
20/3/25 08:16:56 58
20/3/25 08:18:36 58
20/3/25 08:19:09 58
20/3/25 08:20:01 58
20/3/25 08:21:46 58
20/3/25 08:22:17 58
20/3/25 08:23:05 58
20/3/25 08:24:15 58
20/3/25 08:25:06 58
Length

*%57/0\5 7
T3
\:.ov: 3;
I

P&vﬂ

in km
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
2.100

inmm
200
210
210
260
210
230
110
210
210
240
230
250
200
230
110
210
210
240
230
250
210

Speed

Rate
10.1
20.2
20.2
20.2
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
101
20.2

OR IRI
mm/km  mm/km
2000 1880
2100 1962
2100 1962
2600 2370
2100 1962
2300 2125
2200 2044
2100 1962
2100 1962
2400 2207
2300 2125
2500 2288
2000 1880
2300 2125
2200 2044
2100 1962
2100 1962
2400 2207
2300 2125
2500 2288
2100 1962

‘ATEGORY
ROAD

[0}

OHDOOOODOOODLODOOODOLOOHOhOL-OO-OOLO OO

Latitude Longitude Event

25.51152 84.050251
25.51262 84.050925
25.51284 84.051358
25.51285 84.052442
25.51284 84.051358
25.51285 84.052947
25.5127 84.054106
25.51241 84.05414
25.51205 84.054136
25.51132 84.054185
25.51056 84.054158
25.50953 84.053937
25.50891 84.053846
25.50817 84.053664
25.50988 84.05401
25.50781 84.0536
25.5071 84.053422
25.50647 84.05331
25.50579 84.053148
25.50465 84.052626
25.50188 84.051787

EE

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

<anX>M+O.mHmw X +249
Y =2044
(R) RURAL ROAD
Good Average Poor

<4000 4001-500C >5001

IRl value=2067
Machine ID=19195



File :C:\Users\7SURYANAND MISHRA\Desktop\06031352.xIsx, Section No. :58. Eqn :test
_J_m.-:m E.O:m.c:_mq -Narendra kumar, Name of Work/ Road :L021- BUXAR DINARA KAPURPATT
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